

W.P.(L) No. 4810 of 2012				
Jitendra Kumar	...	...	Petitioner	
Versus				
The General Manger (HRD) INTAS Pharmaceuticals Limited & Ors.				
...	...	Respondents		

...

14/14.11.2024 Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

2. Nobody appears on behalf of the respondents.
3. As per the impugned order, the case was held to be not maintainable under the provisions of Bihar Shops and Establishment Act.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
5. Post this case on 21st November 2024 in the supplementary cause-list under the heading "For Final Disposal".

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj