

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (L) No. 4810 of 2012

Jitendra Kumar	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The General Manager (HRD), INTAS Pharmaceuticals Limited and others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Mayank Deep, Advocate
: Mr. Tapeshwar Narayan Thakur, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. R.S. P. Sinha, Senior Advocate

15/28.11.2024 Counsel for the petitioner is present.

2. The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents submits that his junior Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha has received instructions from the respondent to appear in this case and a copy of the Vakalatnama has also been forwarded to him through Whatsapp but the Vakalatnama is required to be physically filed. He submits that Vakalatnama will be filed by the next week. The learned counsel submits that the matter may be posted on 12.12.2024.
3. The records from the concerned court have been received.
4. The learned court master is directed to retain the records of this case in the court room so that the parties may go through the records so received from the concerned court and finally argue on the next date .
5. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to provide a copy of the writ petition to the Advocate Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha and file a receipt of the same in the court.
6. Post this case on 12.12.2024 under the heading for 'Final Disposal' to be taken up at 2:15 P.M.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)