

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (L). No. 4810 of 2012

Jitendra Kumar

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The General Manager (HRD), INTAS
Pharmaceuticals Ltd. & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate

18/10.09.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will serve copy of the writ application to the learned counsel for the respondents in course of the day.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 17.09.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Kunal