

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(L) No. 4810 of 2012

Jitendra Kumar	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The General Manager (HRD), INTAS Pharmaceuticals Ltd. and Others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. Vandana Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate

20/25.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. With the consent of the parties and by way of last indulgence, the matter is directed to the posted on 30th March, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-